PF09
Nine-channel power management IC with advanced system safety monitoring
Rev. 1.0 — 22 January 2026 Product short data sheet
1   General description
The PF09 is a power management integrated circuit (PMIC) optimized for high performance i.MX9x based
applications. It Integrates multiple high-efficiency switch mode and linear voltage regulators to support
base system power from a pre-regulated system rail (3.3 V to 5.0 V). It provides low quiescent current in
STANDBY (STBY) and low-power Off modes. Built-in multiple time programmable configuration stores key

NXP Semiconductors PF09
Nine-channel power management IC with advanced system safety monitoring
5   Ordering information
Package
Type number [1]
Name Description Version
PF0900 HVQFN56
HVQFN56, plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat
pack; no leads, wettable flank, 56 terminals, 0.5 mm pitch,
8 mm x 8 mm x 0.53 mm body
SOT684-32(DD)
Table 1. Ordering information
[1] To order parts in tape and reel, add the R2 suffix to the part number.
Part number [1][2] Target market NXP processor System
comments
Safety grade OTP ID
MPF0900AMDA0ES Automotive N/A Not programmed ASIL D DA0
MPF0900AMBA0ES Automotive N/A Not programmed ASIL B BA0
MPF0900AMMA0ES Automotive N/A Not programmed QM MA0
MPF0900AMBA1ES Automotive i.MX 95 LPDDR5 memory ASIL B BA1
MPF0900AMBA2ES Automotive i.MX 95 LPDDR4X memory ASIL B BA2
MPF0900AMMA1ES Automotive i.MX 95 LPDDR5 memory QM MA1
MPF0900AMMA2ES Automotive i.MX 95 LPDDR4X memory QM MA2
MPF0900AMMA5ES Automotive i.MX 93 LPDDR4X memory QM MA5
MPF0900AVNA0ES Industrial N/A Not programmed QM NA0
MPF0900AVSA0ES Industrial N/A Not programmed SIL 2 SA0
MPF0900AVNA1ES Industrial i.MX 95 LPDDR5 memory QM NA1
MPF0900AVNA2ES Industrial i.MX 95 LPDDR4X memory QM NA2
MPF0900AVNA5ES Industrial i.MX 93 LPDDR4X memory QM NA5
MPF0900AVSA1ES Industrial i.MX 95 LPDDR5 memory SIL 2 SA1
MPF0900AVSA2ES Industrial i.MX 95 LPDDR4X memory SIL 2 SA2
PPF0900AMBA7ES Automotive i.MX943 Auto LPDDR5 ASIL B BA7
PPF0900AMBA8ES Automotive i.MX943 Auto LPDDR4 ASIL B BA8
PPF0900AMMA7ES Automotive i.MX943 Auto LPDDR5 QM MA7
PPF0900AMMA8ES Automotive i.MX943 Auto LPDDR4 QM MA8